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Optimizing response to Li treatment through
personalized evaluation of individuals with
bipolar | disorder: The R-LiNK initiative

245166

Date Site
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19/10/2018

Date Site
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09/01/2019

HRA
Approval
Date
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delay
correspond
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Recruited

Sponsor

18/L0/2130

Education and Employment focused
Individual Placement and Support (IPS)
within Early Intervention for Psychosis

services: a feasibility study.

243427

09/11/2018

18/01/2019

18/01/2019

02/04/2019

02/04/2019

02/04/2019

05/06/2019 Sponsor

19/L0/0199

Internet-delivered Cognitive Therapy (iCT)
for young people with Post-Traumatic Stress
Disorder (PTSD): a development case series

256260

04/01/2019

19/03/2019

19/03/2019

10/04/2019

10/04/2019

10/04/2019

10/05/2019 N/A

18/NE/0248

A PHASE Ill, RANDOMIZED, DOUBLE-
BLIND,PLACEBOCONTROLLED, EFFICACY,
AND SAFETY STUDY OF BALOVAPTAN IN

ADULTS WITH AUTISM SPECTRUM
DISORDER WITH A 2-YEAR OPEN-LABEL
EXTENSION

246929

03/01/2019

21/03/2019

26/09/2018

22/03/2019

02/04/2019

05/04/2019

07/08/2019 Sponsor

19/L0O/0054

Targeting Inhibitory Control using
Computerised Training among Patients with
Bulimia Nervosa and Binge Eating Disorder

252717

25/10/2018

06/02/2019

06/02/2019

29/05/2019

29/05/2019

29/05/2019

13/06/2019 Sponsor

19/L0O/0483

Extended-release Pharmacotherapy for
Opioid Use Disorder (EXPO): An Open Label
Randomised Controlled Trial of Injectable
Depot Maintenance Buprenorphine versus
Standard-Of-Care Oral Maintenance Opioid
Agonist/Partial Opioid Agonist Medication,
with Personalised Psychosocial Intervention.
The EXPO study.

255522

26/02/2019

08/04/2019

02/07/2019

19/07/2019

19/07/2019

30/07/2019

09/08/2019 Neither
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Optimising psychological treatment for
Anxiety DisordErs in P : a feasibilit
19/L0/0622 | 232385 MXITY DISOTAETS In Fregnancy: a teasibiity 1 g/03/2019 | 13/04/2019 | 07/06/2019 | 20/06/2019 | 20/06/2019 | 20/06/2019 | 05/09/2019 |  Neither
study for a Trial of time-intensive CBT versus
weekly CBT (ADEPT)
Gut feeling: understanding the mechanisms
19/L0/0761 251923 underlying the antidepressant properties of | 04/04/2019 | 25/06/2019 | 25/06/2019 | 28/06/2019 | 28/06/2019 | 28/06/2019 | 12/09/2019 Neither
probiotics (the PROMEX study)
A phase Il randomized, double-blinded,
placebo-controlled parallel group trial to
ine the effi d safety of Bl 425809
19/SC/0084 254209 examine . © e- |cacY an -sa eo . 22/05/2019 31/05/2019 24/04/2019 06/06/2019 27/06/2019 22/07/2019 Sponsor
once daily with adjunctive Computerized
Cognitive Training over 12 week treatment
period in patients with schizophrenia
An Open-Label Positron Emission
Tomography Study to Investigate the Effect
f Adjunctive Administrati f SEP-363856
19/N1/0098 262723 © Jl.mc Ve 'mlnls e |o.n ° . . 13/06/2019 04/07/2019 25/06/2019 16/07/2019 17/07/2019 24/07/2019 08/08/2019 N/A
on Brain Dopamine Synthesis Capacity Using
18F-DOPA in Adult Subjects With
Schizophrenia
ENTER: Effects of N dulati d
19/s¢/0279 | 251809 - triects obveuromoduiation and 4 oe 0415019 | 03/07/2019 | 03/07/2019 | 01/08/2019 | 01/08/2019 | 01/08/2019 NHS Provider
cognitive training on eating responses
Virtual Reality S ted Th for th
19/L0/0830 | 260511 rual Reality SUpported 1herapy 1orthe 150472019 | 03/07/2019 | 03/07/2019 | 06/08/2019 | 06/08/2019 | 06/08/2019 | 06/11/2019 | Neither
Negative Symptoms of Psychosis
Virtual reality assisted therapy for social
19/L0/0890 255964 difficulties: a feasibility study in an early 29/04/2019 24/07/2019 24/07/2019 07/08/2019 07/08/2019 07/08/2019 27/08/2019 N/A
intervention for psychosis service




Research
Ethics
Committee
Reference
Number

19/L0/0901

FY1920 Q3 Performance in Initiating

Integrated
Research
Application
System
Number

Name of Trial

Is the use of high intensity interval training

263996 (HIIT) feasible and acceptable amongst

A Pilot Study

inpatients with Severe Mental lliness (SMI)? -

Date Site
Invited

26/04/2019

Date Site
Selected

23/05/2019

HRA
Approval
Date

30/07/2019

Date Site

Confirmed By

Sponsor

06/08/2019

Date Site
Confirmed

06/08/2019

Date Site
Ready To
Start

06/08/2019

R f
Date of First £asons 10F
delay

Participant correspond
Recruited tol?

11/10/2019 Both

19/EE/0035

A randomised, placebo-controlled, double-
blind trial of the antidepressant efficacy of a
novel CNS-penetrant P2X7 receptor
antagonist, JNJ-54175446, in people with
major depressive disorder, an incomplete
response to monoaminergic antidepressant
drugs, and a biomarker profile predictive of
active P2X7 signalling.

248987

11/06/2019

29/07/2019

08/08/2019

08/10/2019

08/10/2019

08/10/2019

Sponsor

19/L0/1438

Brief Group Parenting Programme for
Anxious Parents of 1-3 year olds with the
aim of reducing transmission of anxiety
through generations. A feasibility study.

258790

05/08/2019

11/11/2019

11/11/2019

21/01/2020

21/01/2020

21/01/2020

Sponsor

19/L0/1552

An Integrated Feasibility Trial and Case
Series of Theta Burst Stimulation in Anorexia
Nervosa (ANTS)

262560

27/08/2019

26/11/2019

26/11/2019

21/01/2020

21/01/2020

21/01/2020

Sponsor

19/WA/0264

A Double-Blind, Placebo-Controlled, Multi-
Center Study Investigating the Efficacy,
Safety, and Tolerability of JNJ-61393215 as
Adjunctive Treatment in Adults with Major
Depressive Disorder with Anxious Distress
with Suboptimal Response to Standard

Antidepressants.

270677

06/09/2019

16/12/2019

02/10/2019

17/12/2019

18/12/2019

19/12/2019

N/A




