FY1920 Q3 Performance in Initiating

Research Ethics Committee Reference Number	Integrated Research Application System Number	Name of Trial	Date Site Invited	Date Site Selected	HRA Approval Date	Date Site Confirmed By Sponsor	Date Site Confirmed	Date Site Ready To Start	Date of First Participant Recruited	Reasons for delay correspond to:
18/LO/1890	245166	Optimizing response to Li treatment through personalized evaluation of individuals with bipolar I disorder: The R-LiNK initiative	19/10/2018	09/01/2019	09/01/2019					Sponsor
18/LO/2130	243427	Education and Employment focused Individual Placement and Support (IPS) within Early Intervention for Psychosis services: a feasibility study.	09/11/2018	18/01/2019	18/01/2019	02/04/2019	02/04/2019	02/04/2019	05/06/2019	Sponsor
19/LO/0199	256260	Internet-delivered Cognitive Therapy (iCT) for young people with Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder (PTSD): a development case series	04/01/2019	19/03/2019	19/03/2019	10/04/2019	10/04/2019	10/04/2019	10/05/2019	N/A
18/NE/0248	246929	A PHASE III, RANDOMIZED, DOUBLE- BLIND, PLACEBOCONTROLLED, EFFICACY, AND SAFETY STUDY OF BALOVAPTAN IN ADULTS WITH AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDER WITH A 2-YEAR OPEN-LABEL EXTENSION	03/01/2019	21/03/2019	26/09/2018	22/03/2019	02/04/2019	05/04/2019	07/08/2019	Sponsor
19/LO/0054	252717	Targeting Inhibitory Control using Computerised Training among Patients with Bulimia Nervosa and Binge Eating Disorder	25/10/2018	06/02/2019	06/02/2019	29/05/2019	29/05/2019	29/05/2019	13/06/2019	Sponsor
19/LO/0483	255522	Extended-release Pharmacotherapy for Opioid Use Disorder (EXPO): An Open Label Randomised Controlled Trial of Injectable Depot Maintenance Buprenorphine versus Standard-Of-Care Oral Maintenance Opioid Agonist/Partial Opioid Agonist Medication, with Personalised Psychosocial Intervention. The EXPO study.	26/02/2019	08/04/2019	02/07/2019	19/07/2019	19/07/2019	30/07/2019	09/08/2019	Neither

FY1920 Q3 Performance in Initiating

Research Ethics Committee Reference Number	Integrated Research Application System Number	Name of Trial	Date Site Invited	Date Site Selected	HRA Approval Date	Date Site Confirmed By Sponsor	Date Site Confirmed	Date Site Ready To Start	Date of First Participant Recruited	Reasons for delay correspond to:
19/LO/0622	232385	Optimising psychological treatment for Anxiety DisordErs in Pregnancy: a feasibility study for a Trial of time-intensive CBT versus weekly CBT (ADEPT)	18/03/2019	13/04/2019	07/06/2019	20/06/2019	20/06/2019	20/06/2019	05/09/2019	Neither
19/LO/0761	251923	Gut feeling: understanding the mechanisms underlying the antidepressant properties of probiotics (the PROMEX study)	04/04/2019	25/06/2019	25/06/2019	28/06/2019	28/06/2019	28/06/2019	12/09/2019	Neither
19/SC/0084	254209	A phase II randomized, double-blinded, placebo-controlled parallel group trial to examine the efficacy and safety of BI 425809 once daily with adjunctive Computerized Cognitive Training over 12 week treatment period in patients with schizophrenia	22/05/2019	31/05/2019	24/04/2019	06/06/2019	27/06/2019	22/07/2019		Sponsor
19/NI/0098	262723	An Open-Label Positron Emission Tomography Study to Investigate the Effect of Adjunctive Administration of SEP-363856 on Brain Dopamine Synthesis Capacity Using 18F-DOPA in Adult Subjects With Schizophrenia	13/06/2019	04/07/2019	25/06/2019	16/07/2019	17/07/2019	24/07/2019	08/08/2019	N/A
19/SC/0279	251809	ENTER: Effects of Neuromodulation and cognitive training on eating responses	05/04/2019	03/07/2019	03/07/2019	01/08/2019	01/08/2019	01/08/2019		NHS Provider
19/LO/0830	260511	Virtual Reality Supported Therapy for the Negative Symptoms of Psychosis	15/04/2019	03/07/2019	03/07/2019	06/08/2019	06/08/2019	06/08/2019	06/11/2019	Neither
19/LO/0890	255964	Virtual reality assisted therapy for social difficulties: a feasibility study in an early intervention for psychosis service	29/04/2019	24/07/2019	24/07/2019	07/08/2019	07/08/2019	07/08/2019	27/08/2019	N/A

FY1920 Q3 Performance in Initiating

Research Ethics Committee Reference Number	Integrated Research Application System Number	Name of Trial	Date Site Invited	Date Site Selected	HRA Approval Date	Date Site Confirmed By Sponsor	Date Site Confirmed	Date Site Ready To Start	Date of First Participant Recruited	Reasons for delay correspond to:
19/LO/0901	263996	Is the use of high intensity interval training (HIIT) feasible and acceptable amongst inpatients with Severe Mental Illness (SMI)? - A Pilot Study	26/04/2019	23/05/2019	30/07/2019	06/08/2019	06/08/2019	06/08/2019	11/10/2019	Both
19/EE/0035	248987	A randomised, placebo-controlled, double-blind trial of the antidepressant efficacy of a novel CNS-penetrant P2X7 receptor antagonist, JNJ-54175446, in people with major depressive disorder, an incomplete response to monoaminergic antidepressant drugs, and a biomarker profile predictive of active P2X7 signalling.	11/06/2019	29/07/2019	08/08/2019	08/10/2019	08/10/2019	08/10/2019		Sponsor
19/LO/1438	258790	Brief Group Parenting Programme for Anxious Parents of 1-3 year olds with the aim of reducing transmission of anxiety through generations. A feasibility study.	05/08/2019	11/11/2019	11/11/2019	21/01/2020	21/01/2020	21/01/2020		Sponsor
19/LO/1552	262560	An Integrated Feasibility Trial and Case Series of Theta Burst Stimulation in Anorexia Nervosa (ANTS)	27/08/2019	26/11/2019	26/11/2019	21/01/2020	21/01/2020	21/01/2020		Sponsor
19/WA/0264	270677	A Double-Blind, Placebo-Controlled, Multi- Center Study Investigating the Efficacy, Safety, and Tolerability of JNJ-61393215 as Adjunctive Treatment in Adults with Major Depressive Disorder with Anxious Distress with Suboptimal Response to Standard Antidepressants.	06/09/2019	16/12/2019	02/10/2019	17/12/2019	18/12/2019	19/12/2019		N/A